

Andreza

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 487 OF 2022 (FILING)

Sadanand Roguvir Lotlikar (Since ... Petitioners
Dec. & Rep. By Lrs and 5 Ors.

Versus

Susheela Roguvir Lotlikar and 8 Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ryan Menezes, Advocate with *Mr. Jose Manuel Reis,*
Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM: A. K. MENON, J

DATED: 15th March 2022

P.C.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 21.03.2022.
3. Humdast allowed.

A. K. MENON, J