

Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 487 OF 2022 (F)

SADANAND ROGUVIR LOTLIKAR

(SINCE DEC. AND REP. BY LRS AND 5

ORS.

... PETITIONERS

VS

SUSHEELA ROGUVIR LOTLIKAR AND

8 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Ryan Menezes, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sudesh Usgaonkar with Ms. Rosette Pereira, Advocates
for Respondent Nos. 2, 5 and 6.

CORAM: A.K. MENON, J.

DATED: 21st MARCH 2022

P.C.:

1. Return of service is awaited. Mr. Menezes, learned Counsel for the petitioners submits that the name of respondent no. 4 is incorrectly spelt. He seeks leave to correct the same.

2. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out on or before 25.03.2022.

3. Mr. Usgaonkar submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent nos. 2, 5 and 6. He seeks time for entering appearance on behalf of the said respondents.

4. Accordingly, list on 12.04.2022.

A.K. MENON, J.