

Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 487 OF 2022 (F)

SADANAND ROGUVIR
LOTLIKAR (SINCE DEC.
AND REP. BY LRS & 5 ORS. ... PETITIONERS
VS
SUSHEELA ROGUVIR
LOTLIKAR AND 8 ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Ryan Menezes with Mr. Nigel Fernandes and Mr.
Jose Manuel Reis, Advocates for the Petitioners.
Ms. Rosette Pereira, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2, 3,
5, 6, 8 and 9.

CORAM: C.V. BHADANG, J.
DATED: 19 APRIL 2022

P.C.:

1. Ms. Rosette Pereira states that she has instructions to appear for respondent nos. 2, 3, 5, 6, 8 and 9. She seeks time to file Vakalatnama as the parties are from Mumbai.
2. Stand over to 26.04.2022.

C.V. BHADANG, J.