

Vinita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA.
WRIT PETITION NO.487 OF 2022-F.**

SADANAND ROGUVIR LOTLIKAR
(SINCE DEC. AND REP. BY LRS AND 5
ORS
VS
SUSHEELA ROGUVIR LOTLIKAR AND
8 ORS

...Petitioners.

...Respondents.

Mr. R. Menezes, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Sudesh Usgaonkar and Ms. R. Pereira, Advocate for the
respondent nos. 2,3,5 and 6.

**CORAM: C. V. BHADANG, J.
DATE: 26 April 2022.**

P.C.:

1. By consent of the parties, stand over to 14.6.2022.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

C. V. BHADANG, J.