

Andreza

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 487 OF 2022 (FILING)

Sadanand Roguvir Lotlikar (Since Dec. & Rep. ... Petitioners
By Lrs and 5 Ors.

Versus

Susheela Roguvir Lotlikar and 8 Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ryan Menezes, Advocate with Mr. Jose Manuel Reis,
Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Marie Rosette Pereira, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM: SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J

DATED: 12th July 2022

P.C.

1. Mr. Menezes, learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to file rejoinder and assures that copy of rejoinder shall be served on the Counsel for the Respondents on or before 15.07.2022.
2. Stand over to 30.08.2022 for further consideration.

SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J