

Maria S.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.500 OF 2023

SADANAND ROGUVIR LOTLIKAR (SINCE
DEC. AND REP. BY LRS AND 5 ORS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

SUSHEELA ROGUVIR LOTLIKAR AND 8
ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Ryan Da Piedade Menezes, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr Sudesh Usgaonkar, Advocate with Ms Maria Rosette Pereira,
Advocate for Respondents No.1, 2, 4 to 9.

CORAM:- PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATED :- 17th August, 2023

P.C.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to
31.08.2023.

2. Learned advocate Shri Sudesh Usgaonkar, submits that he has instructions to appear for respondents No.1, 2 and 4 to 9. He submits that he may be permitted to withdraw his appearance for respondent No.3 and placed on record the communication addressed to the respondent. Hence, learned advocate is discharged from appearing for respondent No.3.

PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.