

Andreza

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**WRIT PETITION NO.500 OF 2023
WITH
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1990 OF 2023 (F)**

WRIT PETITION NO.500 OF 2023
SADANAND ROGUVIR LOTLIKAR (SINCE
DEC. AND REP. BY LRS AND 5 ORS ... PETITIONERS
Versus
SUSHEELA ROGUVIR LOTLIKAR AND 8
ORS ... RESPONDENTS

**WITH
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1990 OF 2023 (F)
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.500 OF 2023**
SADANAND ROGUVIR LOTLIKAR (SINCE
DEC. AND REP. BY LRS AND 5 ORS ... APPLICANT
Versus
SUSHEELA ROGUVIR LOTLIKAR AND 8
ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr Nigel Fernandes, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Ms Maria Rosette Pereira, Advocate for Respondents No.1, 2, 4 to 9.

CORAM:- PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATED :- 31st August, 2023

P.C.

It is submitted that Petitioner no.2 has expired. Misc. Civil Application No. 1990 of 2023(F) has been lodged yesterday for bringing the legal heirs of Petitioner no.2 on record.

2. Stand over to 14.09.2023 along with Misc. Civil Application No. 1990 of 2023(F).

PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.