

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.500 OF 2023

SADANAND ROGUVIR LOTLIKAR (SINCE
DEC. AND REP. BY LRS AND 5 ORS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

SUSHEELA ROGUVIR LOTLIKAR AND 8
ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. S. Alvares, advocate for the petitioner

Ms. Marie Rosette Pereira, Advocate for respondent No. 2,3,5,6 and
8

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 12th March, 2026

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner stand over
17/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)